model CTX
277
W
or
k
su
pp
or

EG
EF
Model designation
Dimensions
Usage example Specifications
CTX � -�E
Note 1.  Diagram on left side indicates unclamped condition of
swing direction L (counter-clockwise).
Direction of positioning pin groove will be air connection
port side at the time of clamping. Refer to page  281 for rela-
tionship between swing direction and positioning pin groove.
2. The mounting surface finish must be no rougher than
Rz6.3 (ISO4287:1997) for manifold piping.
3. Positioning pins and mounting screws are not included.
4. Refer to section on Standard models (page  281) for details
on dimensions other than those above.
Model CTX32- L RE CTX40-
L
RE CTX50-
L
RE CTX63-
L
RE
Cylinder capacity
(unclamp) 15.5 cm3 26.5 cm3 47.1 cm3 86.6 cm3
Mass 0.47 kg 0.63 kg 1.04 kg 1.70 kg
Refer to section on Standard models (page  278) for details on
specifications other than those above.
Air pressure
(2 circuits)
Workpiece
Unclamp detection
limit switch
Clamp detection
limit switch
� Size (refer to specifi cation table) � Swing direction (when clamping)
CTX
32
40
50
63
‒
L : Counter-clockwise
R : Clockwise
L: Counter-clockwise R: Clockwise
E : Dual rod
(mm)
Model CTX32- L RE CTX40-
L
RE CTX50-
L
RE CTX63-
L
RE
A 129.8 139.3 160.7 187.2
EB 26.5 28 31 34.5
EC 6 6 6 6
EE 8 8 10 10
EF M5×0.8
depth 8
M5×0.8
depth 8
M6×1
depth 11
M6×1
depth 11
EG 11 0-0.2 13 0-0.2 14 0-0.2 19 0-0.2
model CTH
283

A-A
Option  Air swing clamp
 Model designation
� Size � Option code
CTH
32
40
50
63
‒
XS :  Taper sleeve
L1 : L1 type clamp arm
L2 : L2 type clamp arm
There is no positioning pin processing for L1 and
L2 type clamp arms.
E±0.05
C C
øF H8
øD
A B
G
±
0.
2
øC
E±0.05
B B
øF H8
øK
C0.5
R0.4
A J
G
±
0.
2
øH H7
+0.1
  0
B-B C-C
There is no need
for processing if
no  posit ioning
pin will be used.
There is no need
for processing if
no  pos i t ion ing
pin will be used.
CTH � -�  (Example : CTH32-XS)
L1 type clamp arm
L2 type clamp arm
Clamp arm processing diagram
Taper sleeve